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Table 14

Canada Revenue  Agence du revenu
du Canada

Provincial or Territorial & Part Xll.2 Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2015 to 2019

Notes:

Jurisdiction

Newfoundland and Labrador

Prince Edward Island
Nova Scotia

New Brunswick
Quebec

Ontario

Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Alberta

British Columbia
Northwest Territories
Yukon

Nunavut

Outside Canada

Total

2015
2,111
1,174

13,974
5,962
454
1,584,116
116,774
11,767
137,133
142,059
74

177

74
11,979

2,027,826

2016
2,356
422
16,283
3,082
1,521
1,841,736
111,630
9,581
93,842
119,232
28

322

10
11,474

2,211,590

2017
1,275
437
6,524
5,484
749
2,398,396
156,221
8,140
112,793
156,589
59
187
39
8,499

2,855,392

1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.

2. A dash [ - ]indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.

3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
5. Amounts are calculated using line 82 and 83 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.

6. Data are as of August 2021.

7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.

2018
1,548
387
10,935
4,430
1,554
1,362,566
122,201
6,917
102,197
137,820
21
156
14
7,305

1,758,051

2019
3,424
614
10,509
3,183

681
2,541,198
187,007
9,451
127,856
172,113
45

87

7

7,065

3,063,240
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