



Table 14 Provincial or Territorial & Part XII.2 Tax Payable by Jurisdiction, 2015 to 2019

Jurisdiction	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
Newfoundland and Labrador	2,111	2,356	1,275	1,548	3,424
Prince Edward Island	1,174	422	437	387	614
Nova Scotia	13,974	16,283	6,524	10,935	10,509
New Brunswick	5,962	3,082	5,484	4,430	3,183
Quebec	454	1,521	749	1,554	681
Ontario	1,584,116	1,841,736	2,398,396	1,362,566	2,541,198
Manitoba	116,774	111,630	156,221	122,201	187,007
Saskatchewan	11,767	9,581	8,140	6,917	9,451
Alberta	137,133	93,842	112,793	102,197	127,856
British Columbia	142,059	119,232	156,589	137,820	172,113
Northwest Territories	74	98	59	21	45
Yukon	177	322	187	156	87
Nunavut	74	10	39	14	7
Outside Canada	11,979	11,474	8,499	7,305	7,065
Total	2,027,826	2,211,590	2,855,392	1,758,051	3,063,240

## Notes:

- 1. The sum of the data may not match the totals due to rounding and/or suppressing for confidentiality.
- 2. A dash [-] indicates that the information has been suppressed for confidentiality. Suppressed information also includes valid zeros.
- 3. Amounts include all trust income tax returns that were assessed or reassessed during the period.
- 4. Amounts are rounded and in thousands of dollars.
- 5. Amounts are calculated using line 82 and 83 of the T3 Trust Income Tax and Information Return.
- 6. Data are as of August 2021.
- 7. Data are presented on a tax year basis and are subject to change.